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COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION  
TO BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION  

Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to 

file with the Commission the original and ten copies of the following information, with a 

copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due on or before 

August 13, 2014. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, 

tabbed and indexed. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible 

for responding to the questions related to the information provided. 

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public 

or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be 

accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the 

preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and 

accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a 

reasonable inquiry. 

Big Rivers shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains 

information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though 

correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any request to which 



Big Rivers fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, Big Rivers 

shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely 

and precisely respond. 

Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible. 

When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the 

requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in 

responding to this request. When applicable, the requested information shall be 

separately provided for total company operations and jurisdictional operations. 

	

1. 	Refer to the fifth sentence in the response to Item 1.e. of Commission 

Staff's Initial Request for Information ("Staff's First Request"), page 4 of 6. Outside of 

the advantage mentioned on lines 17-18 on this page, provide any additional 

advantages. 

	

2. 	Refer to the attachment to the response to Item 3 of Staff's First Request, 

page 6 of 20. 

a. Refer to the second sentence of the paragraph. Provide the 

reduction in margins that would result under the worse-case scenario. 

b. Refer to the Margins column in Figure 2. State whether "Margins" 

refers to revenues less variable costs. If no, provide a definition for "Margins" as used 

in the table. 

	

3. 	Refer to the response to Item 9 of the Kentucky Industrial Utility 

Customers, Inc.'s Initial Request for Information, Attachment 2, page 2 of 3, the second 

paragraph on the page. State whether Big Rivers currently has the type of rate 

-2- 	 Case No. 2014-00134 



discussed in this paragraph. If no, state whether Big Rivers intends to request 

Commission approval for implementation of the rate. If yes, provide the case number 

and case style in which the rate was approved by the Commission. 

Je 	oue 
Ex 	e Director 
Publ' Service Commission 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
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